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RESOLUTION 
of the 

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 
Resolution No. 2013-033 

 
Council Meeting Date: 01-07-2013  Date Adopted: 01-07-2013 
 
TITLE  RESOLUTION FIXING THE TIME OF MEETINGS OF THE MAYOR AND 

COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE       
 
Councilperson Muñoz submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by 
Councilperson Galluccio. 
 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Providence, 

in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, that Borough Council Meetings for the 

purpose of discussion and conducting official business of the Mayor and Council for the 

year 2013 shall be held in accordance with the following schedule.   

  

 

Meeting Date Room 

Council Re-Organization Monday, January 7,2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday, January 14. 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  January 28,2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  February 11,2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  February 25, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  March 11, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  April 1, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  April 22, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  May 13, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Tuesday,  May 28, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  June 10, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday, June 24, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  July 8, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  July 22, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  August 12, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  August 26, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  September 9, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  September 23, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  October 14, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  October 28, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  November 18, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  December 2, 2013 Council Chambers 

Council Regular Monday,  December 16, 2013 Council Chambers 
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All meetings will begin at 7:00 PM and will be held in the first floor Council 

Chambers, Municipal Center. An opportunity shall be afforded to any person desiring to 

be heard by the Mayor and Council to speak at all meetings aforesaid. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk is hereby authorized and 

directed to place a copy of this resolution on the public bulletin board in the Municipal 

Center and to cause copies of this resolution to be forthwith transmitted to the following 

newspapers: 

The Independent Press 

The Daily Record 

Courier News 

           BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED a copy of this resolution shall be filed by the 

Borough Clerk in the manner provided by law. 

  APPROVED, this 7
th
 day of January, 2013. 
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RECORD OF VOTE 

 
 

 
I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough  
Council held on the 7

th
 day of January, 2013. 

 
 
  
Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk 

 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 
   AYE 

 
    NAY 

 
   ABSENT 

 
 NOT VOTING 

 
GALLUCCIO    X      

 
 

 
GENNARO X       

 
 

 
KAPNER X       

 
  

 
LESNEWICH X       

 
 

MUÑOZ X     
 
 

ROBINSON X    
 
 

HERN    TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE 


